ORDINANCE No. 75-41

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED EMPLOYEE

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNC IL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of July, 1975, the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed employee of the City of Bloomington be fixed as follows:

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning July 1, 1975, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rate be approved by the Common Council of said City, to-wit:

CONTROLLER'S OFFICE -

Assistant Controller and Investment Officer . . . \$9500 @ year.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the COMMON COUNCIL of the City of
Bloomington, Indiana, this 4 day of Schember, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Crois, President
Common Council

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, this day of Sectember, 1975, at the hour of Noclock, P.M.

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on this 11 day of September, 1975, at the hour of 10 o'clock A.M.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE	
BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST READING AT THE	
COUNCIL MEETING ON Jugust 7, 1973	
Jack Wernsm	
(Signature)	gantely (c) in the case of the

, }